resources by parties who need it. In the presentation is also 

presented the challenges faced by PJT II in implementing water 

resource management in all areas of the company.

ada hari Rabu 11 Maret 2015, Himpunan Mahasiswa 
JurusanTeknik Sipil Poli Teknik Negeri Bali berjumlah 118 
(seratus delapan belas) mahasiswa didampingi 6 (enam) P

dosen  berkunjung ke Perum Jasa Tirta II Jatiluhur. 
Bertempat di Gedung Grha Vidya Jatiluhur Hotel Resort, 

Rombongan diterima oleh Humas dan Kepala Seksi Monitoring 
Bendungan DPA IV Dadang Kusmana. 

Kunjungan Industri Teknik Sipil 
Politeknik Negeri Bali

n the day Wednesday, March 11, 2015, the Student 

Association of State JurusanTeknik Civil Engineering 

Poli Bali totaled 118 (one hundred and eighteen) O
students accompanied by six (6) lecturers, visiting Perum Jasa 

Tirta II Jatiluhur. Located in Grha Vidya Jatiluhur Hotel Resort, 

and the group was received by Head of Public Relations and 

Section Head of Dam Monitoring, DPA IV, Dadang Kusmana.